

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 2019-3988, Version: 1

Substitute

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All Districts

Adoption of a Resolution by the Governing Authority for a DeKalb County Transit Master Plan

**Information Contact:** John Manson

**Phone Number:** 404 371 6207

## **PURPOSE:**

To adopt a resolution for the DeKalb County Transit Master Plan that will serve as transit element of the DeKalb County Comprehensive Transportation Plan Update.

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

The resolution is needed to adopt the recommendations of the Transit Master Plan to be forwarded to the Atlanta-Region Transit Link Authority (ATL) by July 31, 2019 for inclusion in the Regional Transit Plan project list.

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Costs will vary by project.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.